502023544 08/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SADAKI MORI	06/01/2007
KATSUHIRO IMAZATO	06/01/2007
KENICHI HARANO	06/01/2007
AKIYUKI MORIKAWA	06/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASICS Corporation	
Street Address:	1-1 Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome,	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi	
City:	Нуодо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	650-8555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13185833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8583141501

 Phone:
 8583141500

 Email:
 kteuk@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Skale

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42463-505D01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Skale

PATENT REEL: 028778 FRAME: 0744 \$40.00 1318

502023544

Total Attachments: 4

source=42463-505D01US Executed Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=42463-505D01US Executed Assignment from Parent#page2.tif source=42463-505D01US Executed Assignment from Parent#page3.tif source=42463-505D01US Executed Assignment from Parent#page4.tif

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR,
Sadaki MORI of c/o ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi,
Hyogo 650-8555 Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASICS CORPORATION of 1-1,
Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan, and the successors, assigns
and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all her rights, title and interest, including all foreign countries,
all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled
SHOE SOLE COMPONENT , invented by ASSIGNOR and
which is found in the following Japanese Patent Application filed on May 10 2005 as
Serial Number 2005-137492 executed on the date hereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign
country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention
by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent
for any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as
may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation,
or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and
enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be
necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
, 2007.
ASSIGNOR, Sadaki Moni

31022\03c24mz04.wpd

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR,
Katsuhiro IMAZATO of c/o ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku,
Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASICS
CORPORATION of 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan,
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all her rights, title and interest,
including all foreign countries, all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed
in the inventions entitled SHOE SOLE COMPONENT , invented
by ASSIGNOR and which is found in the following Japanese Patent Application filed on
may 10, 200 \(as Serial Number \(\frac{2005 - 137499}{2005} \), executed on the date hereof, and any
legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or
substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as
may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation,
or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and
enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be
necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1st day of

ASSIGNOR, Ratenhiro Imagato

31022\03c24mz04.wpd

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR,
Kenichi HARANO of c/o ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku,
Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASICS
CORPORATION of 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan,
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all her rights, title and interest,
including all foreign countries, all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed
in the inventions entitled SHOE SOLE COMPONENT , invented
by ASSIGNOR and which is found in the following Japanese Patent Application filed on
May 10, 700 \(as Serial Number \(\frac{7005-13749}{2005-13749} \) executed on the date hereof, and any
legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or
substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as
may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation,
or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and
enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be
necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day or
June , 2007.
ASSIGNOR, Kenichi Haramo

31022\03c24mz04.wpd

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR,
Akiyuki MORIKAWA of c/o ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku,
Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASICS
CORPORATION of 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan,
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all her rights, title and interest,
including all foreign countries, all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed
in the inventions entitled SHOE SOLE COMPONENT , invented
by ASSIGNOR and which is found in the following Japanese Patent Application filed on
May 10, 2005 as Serial Number 2005-137 Y99 executed on the date hereof, and any
legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or
substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as
may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation,
or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and
enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be
necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
, 2007.
ASSIGNOR, Akiyki Morikawa.

31022\03c24mz04.wpd

PATENT REEL: 028778 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 08/13/2012